5911 Butterfield Road Hillside, IL 60162 • tel: (708) 236-6000 • fax: (708) 236-6006
sales@ljtechnologies.com • www.ljtechnologies.com • ISO 9001:2015 Certified
1
Thermal Valve
Rev: 97130-4A
97130
The S&J 97130 Thermal Valve is a thermally operated
shut-off valve typically located in low pressure biogas

sets of option tables.
 						      97130 - A - B - C - DE
97130 Ordering Guide
Table DE - Accessories
Table B - Body Material
Option DE Description
10 None
20 Proximity Switch
2A 2” Insulation Jacket
3A 3” Insulation Jacket
4A 4” Insulation Jacket
6A 6” Insulation Jacket
8A 8” Insulation Jacket
0A 10” Insulation Jacket
1A 12” Insulation Jacket
2B 2” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
3B 3” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
4B 4” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
6B 6” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
8B 8” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
0B 10” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
1B 12” Insulation Jacket & Proximity Switch
Option B Description
A Aluminum
B 316 Stainless Steel
Table C - Mounting (Hardware)
Option C Description
0 Horizontal/Vertical (316SS)
* 316SS Hardware is standard
Table A - Line Size
Option A Description
2 2”
3 3”
4 4”
6 6”
8 8”
0 10”
1 12”